South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 01, 2024, 11:23:05 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4323 General Bill, By Knotts, Haskins, W.D. Keyserling, M.H. Kinon, Lanford, Law, Littlejohn, Riser, Simrill and

Vaughn

Similar (H 4355)

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-1520, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to speed limits, so as to
provide that the maximum speed limit on an interstate highway is seventy miles an hour; and to repeal Section 56-5-1510,
relating to the State's fifty-five mile an hour maximum speed limit and federal laws that permit the state to set speed limits
greater than fifty-five miles an hour.

12/06/95
12/06/95
01/09/96
01/09/96
03/27/96
04/03/96
04/03/96
04/09/96
04/10/96
04/10/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time HJ-55

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-55

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-62
Amended HJ-44

Read second time HJ-47

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



