South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2024, 11:23:05 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4323 General Bill, By Knotts, Haskins, W.D. Keyserling, M.H. Kinon, Lanford, Law, Littlejohn, Riser, Simrill and Vaughn

Similar (H 4355)

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-1520, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to speed limits, so as to provide that the maximum speed limit on an interstate highway is seventy miles an hour; and to repeal Section 56-5-1510, relating to the State's fifty-five mile an hour maximum speed limit and federal laws that permit the state to set speed limits greater than fifty-five miles an hour.

-	•	
12/06/95	House	Prefiled
12/06/95	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/09/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-55
01/09/96	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-55
03/27/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-62
04/03/96	House	Amended HJ-44
04/03/96	House	Read second time HJ-47
04/09/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-32
04/10/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/10/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-11